CITY OF NANTICOKE

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE PROPER NANTICOKE CITY OFFICIALS TO APPLY FOR A LSA GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$760,374.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 11 of 2023

WHEREAS, the City of Nanticoke wishes to work on downtown development and improvements in the City of Nanticoke and in connection therewith desires to apply for a LSA Grant in the amount of \$760,374.00; and

WHEREAS, the City of Nanticoke desires to authorize the proper City officials to make application for said grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke and it is hereby resolved by the authority of the same as follows:

1. The proper City Officials are hereby authorizing and directing, City Manager, Donna Wall, to apply for a LSA Grant in the amount of \$760,374.00 for the purposes Market Street reconstruction, from Main St. to Broad St.

RESOLVED, this 20th day of September 2023, by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST:	CITY OF NANTICOKE:	
Jennifer W. Polito, City Clerk	William Brown, Council President	